## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Merl G. Howard	1	Operat	or Well No.:	SGW-24	0	
LOCATION: Elevation: 1282'			Quadrangle: Valley Grove, WV				
District: Sandhill				ity: Ma	rshall		
	Latitude: 40.02	Feet South			Min. 15.4	0 Sec.	•
	Longitude: -80.60	Feet West d					
Well Type:	OIL GAS X			_			
Company	West Virgina Land Resou	rces INC Coal	Operator	West Virgina	a Land Resou	Irces INC	
1 9	1 Bridge Street	or Ow		1 Bridge Str			
	Monongah, WV 26554			Monongah,	WV 26554		
		Coal	Operator				
Agent	David Roddy	or Ow	ner				
Permit Issu	ed Date 7/9/2024	l					
			AFFIDA	VIT			
STATE OF V County of Mar	VEST VIRGINIA, shallss:						
Matthew A V	a a rala u	Mark Milaan					
	earsley and hey are experienced in t	Mark Wilson	e and fillin		•	sworn according	
well operator	, and participated in the day of <u>April</u>	work of plugging	and filling	g the above w	ell say that	said work was	commenced on
TYPE	FROM	ТО	P	IPE REMOV	/ED	LEFT	Г
Thixotropic w/ Gas Bl	ocker 949'	521'		7" Casing		19'	
Expanding	521'	Surface		10-3/4" Casing		678'	
			16	" Conductor Ca	asing	20'	
	of monument: 77" of 7" casir completed on the 22nd	ng with company name, well day of <u>April</u>	#, API #, and d	2025.	and tha	t the work of plu	gging and filling
And furthe	r donononto poith not	Mat	thew A. Year	sley		( AUT )	OFFICIAL SEAL
And further deponents saith not.			Mark Wilson				NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KERRI A MCCORMICK 21 Rolling Hills Vig, Morgantown, WV 26508
Sworn and	subscribe before me th	is 29 th day of _	May	, 20	25	E	My Commission Expires August 13, 2029
My commission	on expires: AWAST	13.2029	Q	Notary	NC DANA Public	uck	
Affidavit revie	wed by the Office of Oil	and Gas: _Str	ader	Gowe	<b>7</b> T	tle: Oil & Gas I	nspector 06/27/2025

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINA LAND RESOURCES INC Coal Operator or Owner **1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554** Address WEST VIRGINA LAND RESOURCES INC **Coal Operator or Owner** 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address BAIRD FAMILY TRUST Lease or Property Owner 1531 STONE CHRUCH RD WHEELING, WV 26003 Address

WEST VIRGINA LAND RESOURCES INC Name of Well Operator **1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554** Complete Address VALLEY GROVE WV Well Location SANDHILL District MARSHALL County SGW-240 Well No. MERL G. HOWARD Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING STRADER GOWER

AFFIDAVIT

Strader Gower 6/03/2025

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

County of MARSHALL ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and MARK WILSON being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virgina Land Resources INC well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 11th day of April, 2025 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation					
Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole from	surface to 949'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole through	7" Casing	0'	19'	
7" casing by pulling 150%	(721' - 728'). Made a diligent effort to remove 6 of string weight. All attempts were ing from surface to 19'. Left 10-3/4'' casing	10-3/4" Casing	0'	678'	
	t 20' of 16" conductor in the hole from 20' to	16" Conductor Casing	0'	20'	
with Gas Blocker Additiv back to surface with 160	to 521' with 215 sacks of Thixotropic Cement e and Green Dye. Cemented hole from 521' sacks of Expandable Cement. Cement did al of 375 sacks of cement were used to fill the				
Coal Seams		Description of Monument			
Pittsburgh	721' - 728'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 22<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2025

And fugher deponents saith not an	Matthew A. Yearsley
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Matthew A. Yearsley
KERRI A MCCORMICK 421 Rolling Hills Vig, Morgantown, WV 26508	Mark Wilson
My Commission Expires August 13, 2029	Mark Wilson
Sworn to and subscribed before me this $29^{+h}_{-day}$ of Ma	4 2035 HALUMCCOMICA
	Notary Public
My commission expires:	Permit No. <u>47-051-00552</u>
(June) 137029	Well No. SGW-240
August 132029	Latitude: <u>40° 01' 15.40"N</u> Longitude: -80° 36' 16.17"W

Longitude: -80° 36' 16.17"W

06/27/2025